
2026 Maryville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-10   Conf: 4-0   Home: 9-5   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (123), Opp (129)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), Meyer (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Meyer (1), Rathgeb (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Anselmo (3), Timon (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Hoshaw 2, Sunken 2, Greiner 1, Nesslage 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-94), Anselmo (21-28), Timon (16-19), Rubel (13-15), Hoshaw (5-6), Miller (5-8), Sivak (4-5), Bryan (3-4), Greiner
(3-3), Nesslage (2-3), Bezanson (1-1), Sunken (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Gorski, Justin .372 15-13 43 10 16 5 0 2 7 27 .628 3 0 14 0 .413 0 0 2-2 17 36 1 .981
9 Burton, Jace .338 19-18 65 14 22 5 2 3 12 40 .615 4 2 9 0 .384 2 2 2-3 20 43 5 .926
4 Anselmo, Dominic .333 15-15 51 9 17 4 0 2 13 27 .529 1 5 10 0 .390 2 0 4-5 97 16 3 .974
27 Meyer, Jack .328 20-20 64 19 21 8 0 2 11 35 .547 15 3 10 3 .476 0 0 6-7 14 21 5 .875
19 Rathgeb, Greyson .314 16-11 35 11 11 3 0 0 3 14 .400 7 3 14 0 .467 0 0 3-4 20 1 0 1.000
3 Schneider, Steven .295 19-18 61 15 18 4 1 5 20 39 .639 1 4 17 0 .343 1 1 4-5 33 0 0 1.000
5 Kindhart, Brady .250 15-13 40 6 10 4 1 1 13 19 .475 3 0 14 1 .289 2 0 0-1 108 3 1 .991
45 Rauser, Matthew .246 19-18 65 12 16 7 0 1 7 26 .400 6 4 10 2 .347 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
31 Sharp, Dominic .182 20-20 66 12 12 1 2 3 10 26 .394 10 4 15 0 .325 0 1 1-1 28 0 1 .966
8 Gould, Andrew .375 6-2 8 4 3 1 0 1 5 7 .875 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
13 Walkoff, Cooper .333 4-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 3 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Daugherty, Nick .286 7-6 14 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .357 3 1 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
7 Timon, Zane .238 7-7 21 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .286 0 0 8 0 .227 1 0 2-2 55 4 2 .967
11 Stolte, Aaris .174 11-6 23 2 4 2 0 0 2 6 .261 1 1 10 0 .240 0 0 1-1 11 14 2 .926
37 Uschold, Eddie .160 10-7 25 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .200 1 0 11 2 .192 0 0 0-2 23 1 1 .960
26 Barnes, Will .000 6-5 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 12 0 .250 0 0 0-0 27 2 0 1.000
24 Shelhamer, Baker .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
6 Byrne, Kyle .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Bezanson, Bradyn .000 7-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Liggett, Zach .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Wied, Evan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .272 20-20 604 124 164 47 6 20 109 283 .469 66 27 162 8 .365 8 4 25-33 473 176 25 .963
Opponents .281 20-20 634 132 178 30 5 22 118 284 .448 62 29 159 2 .367 8 5 37-47 459 135 17 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Cardwell, Sam 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .100 0 1 0 0 0
33 Kelley, Colin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
21 Miller, Nolan 2.79 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 1 19.1 19 7 6 6 20 1 0 1 .253 4 1 0 0 1
15 Leingang, Noah 4.76 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 4 3 0 8 2 0 1 .208 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sivak, Blake 5.17 3-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 15 10 9 4 11 4 2 2 .254 0 1 0 2 1
12 Bryan, Alex 5.25 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 15 7 7 4 9 3 0 1 .319 1 0 0 1 1
34 Hoshaw, Ryan 5.47 1-3 6 6 0 0-0 0 26.1 23 22 16 6 32 3 0 5 .221 1 7 0 0 1
36 Rubel, Brayden 5.91 1-2 6 6 0 0-0 0 21.1 25 19 14 13 23 3 0 0 .287 2 7 0 1 0
18 Sunken, Braeden 6.40 3-2 6 6 1 0-0 0 32.1 38 23 23 6 33 5 2 8 .286 3 3 0 0 0
29 Greiner, Collin 8.44 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 3 10.2 14 10 10 6 12 4 1 2 .333 1 2 0 2 0
30 McGill, Lukas 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
32 Nesslage, Owen 19.64 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 9 8 5 3 2 0 1 .412 2 3 2 0 0
10 Bezanson, Bradyn 24.55 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 11 10 5 3 1 0 0 .421 0 2 0 0 0
51 Henry, Jeffrey 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 .600 0 1 0 2 1
42 Jones, Calen 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.62 10-10 64 20 1 0 4 157.2 178 132 116 62 159 30 5 22 .281 16 29 2 8 5
Opponents 5.94 10-10 57 20 2 2 4 153.0 164 124 101 66 162 47 6 20 .272 30 27 0 8 4



2026 Maryville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Schneider, Steven 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Barnes, Will 29 27 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rathgeb, Greyson 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Daugherty, Nick 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bryan, Alex 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Sivak, Blake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
45 Rauser, Matthew 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Miller, Nolan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
24 Shelhamer, Baker 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Greiner, Collin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Leingang, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Nesslage, Owen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
51 Henry, Jeffrey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kindhart, Brady 112 108 3 1 .991 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gorski, Justin 54 17 36 1 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Anselmo, Dominic 116 97 16 3 .974 0 21 7 .750 3 0
7 Timon, Zane 61 55 4 2 .967 0 16 3 .842 3 0
31 Sharp, Dominic 29 28 0 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Uschold, Eddie 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Burton, Jace 68 20 43 5 .926 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stolte, Aaris 27 11 14 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hoshaw, Ryan 11 1 9 1 .909 0 5 1 .833 0 0
8 Gould, Andrew 11 3 7 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sunken, Braeden 9 1 7 1 .889 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Meyer, Jack 40 14 21 5 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Rubel, Brayden 2 1 0 1 .500 0 13 2 .867 0 0
10 Bezanson, Bradyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Walkoff, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cardwell, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Liggett, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 McGill, Lukas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kelley, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Wied, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Jones, Calen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Byrne, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 674 473 176 25 .963 6 74 20 .787 6 0
Opponents 611 459 135 17 .972 22 50 16 .758 3 0


